MA

(1)1-1-			DOCKETIVE	D.: APV309/0
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	08-24-2		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02			•	. .
Tab settings → → ➤ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1018233	59	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fausto DRIGANI Giacinto DAL PAN Cesare GALLETTI	18/15/1/11	Name: <u>D</u>	d address of rece	·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Butt	rio (UD)	State/Prov.:
○ Other Correct spelling of assignee		Country:	ITALY	ZIP: <u>33042</u>
Execution Date: March 10, 2000		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or registration number (s) or registrati	with a new application,		date of the appli	cation is:
09/462,686 Januar	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Anthony P. Venturino		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,674		⊠ Enclo	sed - Any excess ed or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Address:STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP				ged to deposit account
	,		.TUC ===	
City.	ate/Prov.: <u>DC</u> P: 20036	19-4375	PLEASE O TO DEPOS	LICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR SE AS REQUIPED TO MAKE THE D DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. CHARGE THE COST THEREOF SIT ACCUMENT 19-43/5
08/23/2001 GTON11 00000225 09462686	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE STEVEN P	MAYIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino Date				
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages includin	g cover sheet, att	achments, and	PATENT

REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0391

Tab settings → → →

Docket No. 3 9py 34962686

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	1335958		▼ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner or raterus and	rademarks: Pi	ease record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): Fausto DRIGANI, Giacinto DAL PAN and Cesare GALLETTI		2. Name and address of rece Name: DANIELI & C. OF Address: Via Nazionale	iving party(ies): FFICINE MECANICHE SpA						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🔀 No	Addices. The Transfer are							
	,S (2) 110								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
★ Assignment									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City: Buttrio (UD)	State/Prov.:						
☐ Other		Country: ITALY	ZIP: 33042						
Execution Date: March 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No						
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)):								
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, th	e execution date of the applic	cation is:						
Patent Application No. Filing date	1	B. Patent No.(s)							
,,		, ,							
09/462,686 January 12, 2000									
AAAAAAA ARICOGAL									
1/17/2000 PVDLPE 00000088 09462686 40.00 0P									
	tional numbers	Yes 🛛 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P.		i. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:						
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account							
						Address: Stevens, N.W., Suite 850		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
						1015 L Street, N.W., State 500			
	1	3. Deposit account number: AI	PPLICANI FO TO EXTEND THE Day						
City: Washington State/Prov.:	DC	10-4375 RESPO	NOTE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE IN						
Country: US ZIP: 20036		PQEA) TO	ව යන යන නම් නම් සම්බන්ධ රින්තිසි මින් වෙනුගත වෙන යන නම් සම්බන්ධ						
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE STEVE	NS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino, Reg. 31,674 Name of Person Signing	of the	iển is true and correct and an							
Name of Person Signing Total number of	f pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and							

PATENT

REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We DRIGANI Fausto , DAL PAN Giacinto ,
GALLETTI Cesare , and, of ZUGLIANO - POZZUOLO
DEL FRIULI (UD) - ITALY, CELLATICA (BS) - ITALY , SEGRATE S.
FELICE (MI) - ITALY , and,
respectively, (see attached sheet for additional inventors) have made a certain new and useful
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled _
COILING MACHINE FOR HOT ROLLED STOCK SUCH AS STRIP OR SHEET
, and executed by us on, Serial No, Serial No,
, filedon January 12, 2000;
AND WHEREAS DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE SpA, of Via Nazionale -
33042 BUTTRIO (UD) - ITALY , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title
and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States
which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for $$10.00$ and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto
DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE Spa , its legal representatives, successors, and
assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned
application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said
invention;
We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the
United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>DANIELI & C. OFFICINE</u>
MECCANTCHE SpA, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner
of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

PATENT REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0393 have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

on the state of

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

16 March 2000 Date:	Inventor: DRIGANI Fausto
16 March 2000 Date:	Inventor: DAL PAN Giacinto
18 March 2000 Date:	Inventor: GALLETTI Cesare
Date:	Inventor:
WITNESSES: (1) COLO	(3)
DE CECCO Dania Date: 18 March 2000	Date:
(2)	(4)
Date:	Date:

2